EAST CAMBRIDGESHIRE
DISTRICT COUNCIL

THE GRANGE, NUTHOLT LANE,

ELY, CAMBRIDGESHIRE CB7 4EE
Telephone: Ely (01353) 665555
www.eastcambs.gov.uk

Further to your information request FOI/EIR 23/24-261, please find your question and our response
below.

Request:
Please provide the ratepayers and the charges levied (including any reliefs, exemptions or write offs) in
respect of the properties listed below for the financial years 2017 to 2018.

e Workshop at 31, Carter Street, Fordham, Ely CB7 5NG — Property ref : 901100294211

e Showroom at 31, Carter Street, Fordham, Ely CB7 5NG — Property ref : 901100294212

e Petrol Filling Station at 31, Carter Street, Fordham, Ely CB7 5NG — Property ref : 901100294210

Response:
Workshop at 31, Carter Street, Fordham, Ely CB7 5NG
Property ref: 901100294211
Ratepayer — Jaggard Brothers Motor Vehicle Engineers LTD
2017/18 Charge - £5442.82
No reliefs or write offs applied.

Showroom at 31, Carter Street, Fordham, Ely CB7 5NG
Property ref: 901100294212

Ratepayer — Jaggard Brothers Motor Vehicle Engineers LTD
2017/18 Charge - £4613.44

No reliefs or write offs applied.

Petrol Filling Station at 31, Carter Street, Fordham, Ely CB7 5NG. Trading as: Fordham Service Station
Property ref: 901100294210

Ratepayer — Information Refused Under Section 40(2) Personal Information

2017/18 Charge - £14,213.00

No reliefs or write offs applied.

In respect of those requests that where answered in full or partially and the total refused please take this
as notice under FOIA, that we:

a) Consider the information as exempt from disclosure under the Act;

b) Claim exempt under sections of the Act:

Section 40 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000

c) State why the exemption applies:

Section 40 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 states the following:

1) Any information to which a request for information relates is exempt information if it constitutes
personal data of which the applicant is the data subject.

2) Any Information to which a request for information relates is also exempt information if —

a. it constitutes personal data which do not within subsection (1), and

b. either the first or the second condition is satisfied.

This is an absolute exemption and is not subject to a public interest test.
This concludes your request FOI/EIR 23/24-261.

If information has been refused, please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.



If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your request in
the first instance you may approach foi@eastcambs.gov.uk and request a review. A request for review
must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of
Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe
House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.



